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Section Overview 

Defining “Community Violence” 
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Violence Victimization 

Witnessing Violence 

Hearing about violence 

Rates of fatal offending and victimization show stark 
disparities for young black males, although gaps have 

narrowed significantly since rates peaked in the early 1990s 

The Varied Meanings of  “Violence Exposure”  
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SOURCE: Cooper and Smith (2011)3 

SOURCE: Cooper and Smith (2011)4 

100 

90 

80 

70 

60 

50 

40 

30 

20 

10 

0 

31.4 

4.5 

91.1 

11.7 

38.4 

5 

Black Males 
Ages 14-17 

White Males 
Ages 14-17 

Black Males 
Ages 18-24 

White Males 
Ages 18-24 

Black Males 
Ages 25+ 

White Males 
Ages 25+ 

200 

180 

160 

140 

120 

100 

80 

60 

40 

20 

0 

175.8 

20.4 

37.8 

5.5 

Black Males 
Ages 14-17 

White Males 
Ages 14-17 

Black Males 
Ages 18-24 

White Males 
Ages 18-24 

Black Males 
Ages 25+ 

White Males 
Ages 25+ 

64.8 

8 



Violence Trends, Patterns and Consequences for Black Males in America: A Call to Action  

 

SOURCE: Fox and Zawitz (2008)6 and Cooper and Smith (2011)7 
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SOURCE: Fox and Zawitz (2008)8 and Cooper and Smith (2011)9 

SOURCE: FBI Supplementary Homicide Reports 1980-201310 
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Black males are significantly more likely than other males to 
be non-fatally violently victimized and the likelihood is most 

pronounced for young black males 

SOURCE: Adapted from Lauritsen and Heimer (2010)13 
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SOURCE: White and Lauritsen (2012)15 and Truman and Planty (2012)16 
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Rates of fatal and nonfatal violent victimization are far higher for 

young black males living in neighborhoods of high disadvantage 

When violently victimized, black males are substantially more 

likely to be assaulted with a firearm or other weapon 
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Black youth are substantially more likely to witness serious 
violence compared to their white counterparts, and household 

income does not appear to buffer against the risk of exposure 

Risk of violent victimization among black males is highly 

concentrated and transmitted through high-risk social networks 
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Section Overview 

Economic Costs of Violent Crime 

Violent Crime Economic Cost 
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Aggression and Violence: Violence Begets Violence 
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Violence Exposure and Educational Outcomes 
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Violence Exposure and Mental and Behavioral Health 
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